erstellt am: 08.01.07 E4-WM4-Y576A00_1 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am: 12.04.07
Inhalt :
- Teile- Gutachten für:
- VW Golf IV Limousine
- VW Bora Limousine
- VW New Beetle
- VW New Beetle Cabrio
- AUDI A3

Manufacturer Volkswagen, VW
ABE-/ EG- BE- No.
type designation
model
e1*96/79*0071*..
e1*98/14*0071*..
e1*2001/116*0071*..
1J
Golf 4 sedan, Bora sedan
e1*97/27*0106*..
e1*98/14*0106*..
e1*2001/116*0106*..
9C
New Beetle
e1*2001/116*0205
1Y
New Beetle Cabrio
Manufacturer AUDI Seat
ABE-/ EG- BE- No.
type designation
model
e1*95/54*0042*..
e1*98/14*0042*..
8L
AUDI A3 (<20003)
e9*97/27*0026*..
e9*98/14*0026*..
1M
Toledo, Leon
I.
FRONT
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y017B00
shock absorber
part number
Strut clamping seat- ø: 55 mm
VE3-C429
permissible
adjustment range
max. perm. axle load up to
1020 kg ( 2244 lb)
195 – 215 mm* = 20 mm
range
max. perm. axle load up to
1060 kg ( 2332 lb)
200 – 215 mm* = 15 mm
range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of bottom mounting screw
REAR maximum permissible axle load 960 kg ( 2112 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y373A00
shock absorber
part number
BE3-C653
permissible
adjustment range
55 – 75 mm* = 20 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to original spring seat